Submitted: August 18, 2023 Accepted: April 21, 2024 Published: April 30, 2024 Pillar of Physics | 20
Vol. 17 (1), 2024, page. 20-28
DOI : 10.24036/15122171074
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH ANALYSIS OF MORTAR MADE FROM
VOLCANIC SAND IN NAGARI AIA ANGEK BASED ON MAGNETIC
MINERAL CONTENT
Syahputri Sumanti1, Hamdi Rifai*1, Akmam1, Harman Amir1, Syafriani1, Ratna Wulan1
1 Department of Physics, Universitas Negeri Padang, Jl. Prof. Dr. Hamka Air Tawar Padang 25131, Indonesia

8 NAA-AA-8 1379,1 0,93 1349,5 0,93 2,15 0,70
Sumanti, et al
   Pillar of Physics, page 20-28 | 23
Number Sample Name
Magnetic Susceptibility Value (10-8m3/kg)
χFD
(%)
χFDn
(%) Low Field
(χlf)
(χlfn)
High Field
(χhf)
(χhfn)
9 NAA-AA-9 1386,7 0,93 1355,9 0,93 2,22 0,73
10 NAA-AA-10 1343,3 0,90 1312,9 0,91 2,26 0,74
11 NAA-AA-11 1401,2 0,94 1358,4 0,94 3,05 1,00
12 NAA-AA-12 1316,2 0,89 1283,5 0,88 2,48 0,81
13 NAA-AA-13 1322,6 0,89 1289,3 0,89 2,52 0,83
14 NAA-AA-14 1292,2 0,87 1264,1 0,87 2,17 0,71
15 NAA-AA-15 1335,6 0,90 1308,9 0,90 2 0,66
 χmin 1193,2 0,80 1164,2 0,80 1,96 0,64
 χmax 1485,1 1 1450,7 1 3,05 1
 χAverage 1358,95 0,92 1327,24 0,91 2,33 0,76
  Standarddeviation 71,8 0,0 70,09 0,05 0,27 0,09